Background 

The Grievance Summary Report supports the high-level information provided on the Operation 
Board Report and provides more detail as to the type of grievances KHS receives on behalf of 
our members.  

For the 3rd quarter, 2025, we had four thousand, twenty-four (4,024) Grievances and Appeals 
(G&A) received. Here are the top three grievance categories: 

• Access to Care/Difficulty Accessing Specialists at 22.3% of grievances received. 
• Quality of Service at 19.5% of grievances received. 
• Quality of Care at 14.6% of grievances received.